\$40.00 5717535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM577937

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHENZHEN 1BYONE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD		05/19/2020	limited company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1BYONE PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	1230 E Belmont St
City:	Ontario
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91761
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5717535	1BY ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmf111101@gmail.com

LI, XIANGPING **Correspondent Name:**

RM 908, BLK 49, HENG FA CHUEN Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: CHAI WAN, HONG KONG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LI, XIANGPING
SIGNATURE:	/lxp/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=200522 KC34704 signed assignment deed (signed)#page1.tif source=200522 KC34704 signed assignment deed (translation)#page1.tif

source=200522 KC34704 signed assignment deed (translation)#page2.tif

source=200522 KC34704 signed assignment deed (translation)#page3.tif

source=200522 KC34704 signed assignment deed (translation)#page4.tif source=200522 KC34704 signed assignment deed (translation)#page5.tif

REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0864 900550705

TRADEMARK

於計入。Shenzhen 1byone Technology Co., Ltd. 是形象的复数形式 (1)。则 为 Room 1404-1408, Xiangzhao Building, Fulong Road, Longhua District, Shenzhen CHINA 518109。

ELLA SEVONE PRODUCTS INC. CERTIFIC DELAWARE HOLDER CONTROL DELAWARE HOLDER CON

- (B)

×			Ĭ		Ì																								
i							ľ						1			K	N	۱	•	۱	ě	O	h	ı	i.	N	C	h	
							i					į			ļ														
ı	ij	X			ı		Ĭ	H	ı			ı	ì					Ì	Ĭ										

X		Š	×	ä		×	ä	×		×	ä	×	1	Š	Ç	ÿ	X	Ì	Ì	i	Ø		٥	Ķ	Š		ij	3	Ų,	ľ		3	ä	ì	۲	Š
	N				۱					X		Š					8		×				×													
	×		×	ä					8		8			ä				į			Ų.	i			ä	Ė										Š
	W	8	N	ø		ij	ij			Ì			Ì	ŝ	×	Š	8	ľ	×	3	×	O	Ü		1	^										
		ij	8				Š			Š	ä			ij		8		Š					Ü	×	×	Ż		ì		1	Ü	Ì				8
	×		N	8	×	×	ì		×		Ņ	Š		×		8		8	ì	N	N		N	Š	×	ú	۱	Ĺ		×	×	ŧ,				
		8	8						8	8	8	8		8			8	×		T.	×			8					×							
883	W	333	88	11	88	88	W	88	88	88	88			W	×	88	88	88		×	**	83		88	88		**	×	**	88		83	×	×		×

AMPA THEORY

REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0865

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, do hereby solemnly, sincerely and truly declare and say as follows:

I am fully conversant in both the English and the Chinese languages and am qualified to translate the assignment between SHENZHEN 1BYONE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD and 1BYONE PRODUCTS INC. dated 19 May 2020, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", from Chinese into English and its English translation is attached hereto as Exhibit "B" and I certify that Exhibit "B" is a true translation into English of the assignment.

DECLARED by

Name LAM, MIN MIN

Identification No.: P577572(1)

Date: 26 May 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0866

EXHIBIT A	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0867 1966 (Samura 1967) <u>200</u>1 (S. 1947) (S. 19

转让人。Shenzhen fbyone Technology Co. Ltd. 心脏器中国为他的企业的心理,超过这个Room 1404-1408, Xiangzhao Building, Fulong Road, Longhua District, Shenzhen CHINA 518109。

18 THE TRYONE PRODUCTS INC. TO THE SET DELAWARE SECRETARY OF SET AND SET ASSOCIATION OF THE SET ASSOCIATION OF THE

- (B)

Speciation toyone Technology (人) BYONE PROPI Co. 場構 記名が全 記名が全	. And	7	W	
1. "大块"。 1. "大块",		ology		
	GC .			

CTSINC

EXHIBIT B
 CA BOLL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT DEED

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 19th day of May, 2020

BETWEEN

SHENZHEN 1BYONE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, a limited company incorporated under the laws of China, whose address is Room 1404-1408, Xiangzhao Building, Fulong Road, Longhua District, Shenzhen CHINA 518109 ("The Assignor")

and

1BYONE PRODUCTS INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, United States, whose address is 1230 E Belmont St. Ontario, California United States 91761 ("The Assignee")

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the Owner of Registration Number 5717535 for the mark (A) United States ("the Mark").



The Assignor wishes to transfer and the Assignee wishes to acquire the Mark on the terms set out (B) below.

ASSIGNMENT

- In consideration of the sum of USD 1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, title and interests in and to the Mark with the goodwill attaching to the Mark together with the right to sue for past infringements of the Mark and to retain any damages and other relief obtained as a result of such action.
- This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of China and the 2 parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the people's courts of China.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been entered into on the 19th day of May, 2020.

(signature of LI, XIANGPING)

SIGNED by the Assignor's representative

Name of the Assignor:

representative:

Title of the Assignor's

representative:

SHENZHEN 1BYONE

TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Name of the Assignor's LI, XIANGPING

Deputy General Manager

(signature of LI, XIANGPING)

SIGNED by the Assignee's representative

Name of the Assignee:

1BYONE PRODUCTS

LL XIANGPING

Name of the Assignee's

representative:

Title of the Assignee's

Deputy General Manager

representative:

(signature of TANG, XIAOLING)

SIGNED by witness

Name of witness:

TANG, XIAOLING

Identification of witness: 430223198808275528

(signature of ZHANG, XIONGDI)

SIGNED by witness

Name of witness: Identification of

ZHANG, XIONGDI 441322199408223020

witness:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 05/26/2020